
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025735-2023 

Contract

Further Competition for Enforcement Agency Services
953 for Brighton & Hove - Parking Debt

Brighton & Hove City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-025735

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f8c7  

Published 1 September 2023, 10:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Brighton & Hove City Council

Hove Town Hall, Norton Road

Hove

BN3 3BQ

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1273292211

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025735-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025735-2023
mailto:procurement@brighton-hove.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Further Competition for Enforcement Agency Services 953 for Brighton & Hove - Parking
Debt

Reference number

DN648387

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75242110 - Bailiff services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Further Competition for Enforcement Agency Services 953 for Brighton & Hove - Parking
Debt

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £285,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75242110 - Bailiff services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 9

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Enforcement Agency Services for Brighton & Hove - Parking Debt

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 030-067351

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:067351-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Marston (Holdings) Limited

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston Holdings Limited

Rutland House, 8th Floor, 148 Edmund Street

Birmingham

B3 2JR

Email

kim.holmes@marstonrecovery.co.uk

mailto:kim.holmes@marstonrecovery.co.uk


Page 6 to 9

Telephone

+44 7800921839

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Bristow & Sutor

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2023



Page 7 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bristow & Sutor

Bartleet Road, Washford, Redditch

Worcestershire

B98 0FL

Email

susanring@bristowsutor.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7599105217

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

mailto:susanring@bristowsutor.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

Equita

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Equita Ltd

42-44 Henry Street

Northampton

NN1 4BZ

Email

beverley.whitford@capita.com

mailto:beverley.whitford@capita.com


Page 9 to 9

Telephone

+44 3451220887

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T05:26:09+0100
	TCPDF




